#### **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Resolution No. 173 by Representative Butler

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "parties" and before the semicolon ";" insert "as defined in R.S.
- 3 15:1503"

### 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 9, after "well-being" and before the semicolon ";" insert "as defined in R.S.
- 6 15:1503"

# 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 9, delete "report" and delete line 10 in its entirety and insert in
- 9 lieu thereof the following:
- 10 "produce a report enumerating and summarizing all allegations of abuse and neglect
- in Medicaid providers of Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) as defined in R.S.
- 12 40:2120.2, Intermediate Care Facilities for the Developmentally Disabled (ICF-DD), and
- 13 Adult Day Health Care (ADHC) services."

### 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, delete lines 11 through 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 16 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the statistics shall include information from the
- Health Standards Section of the Louisiana Department of Health, adult protection services
- of the office of aging and adult services, the Louisiana Department of Children and Family
- 19 Services, and the governor's office of elderly affairs regarding services provided by the
- 20 office of aging and adult services, the office for citizens with developmental disabilities,
- 21 nursing homes, intermediate care facilities for developmental disabilities, waiver programs,
- 22 and any other facilities that provide home- and community-based living services in this state
- 23 for which the Louisiana Department of Health has oversight."

# 24 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, line 18, after "address" and before "claims" insert "the reporting of"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 27 On page 2, at the end of line 19, after "program" and before the period "." insert "of residents
- and clients of Medicaid providers of HCBS, ICF-DD, and ADHC"

### 29 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 30 On page 2, delete lines 20 through 22 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 31 "(2) An enumerated list summarizing the reported abuse and neglect claims of
- 32 residents, clients of residents, and clients of Medicaid providers of HCBS, ICF-DD, and
- 33 ADHC.
- 34 (3) An enumerated list of the additional rules promulgated in effect from January 1,
- 35 2021 to December 31, 2022 and applicable to allegations of abuse and neglect involving
- 36 residents and clients of Medicaid providers of HCBS, ICF-DD, and ADHC services."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 2 On page 2, line 23, change "February" to "July"